South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:06:11 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3845 (Rat #0535, Act #0467 of 1996) General Bill, By J.L.M. Cromer

A Bill to amend Section 14-7-130, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the preparation of the
jury list from a tape of persons holding a valid South Carolina driver's license or identification card, so as to provide, among
other things, that in September of 1996 and every third year thereafter in the same month, rather than in November of every
year, the Department of Public Safety shall furnish the State Election Commission a computer tape containing certain
information of persons over eighteen and citizens of the United States residing in each county who hold a valid South Carolina
driver's license or an identification card.-amended title

03/22/95
03/22/95
04/18/95
04/26/95
04/26/95
04/27/95
05/01/95
05/01/95
05/15/96
05/16/96
05/16/96
05/21/96
05/23/96
05/23/96
05/28/96
05/29/96

05/29/96
06/12/96
06/12/96
06/13/96
06/26/96
08/21/96
08/21/96
08/28/96
08/28/96

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
Senate
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-14

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-14

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-8
Amended HJ-25

Read second time HJ-26

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-6

Introduced and read first time SJ-24

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-24

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-13
Amended SJ-77

Read second time SJ-77

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-21
Senate amendment amended HJ-81

Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-82

Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-20

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Tucker, Cromer &
Klauber HJ-6

Conference committee appointed Sens. Saleeby, Moore, Cork SJ-7
Conference report received and adopted SJ-28

Conference report received and adopted HJ-84

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-36

Ratified R 535

Signed By Governor

Effective date 08/21/96

Copies available

Act No. 467

Page 1 of 1



