

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

### H\*3845 (Rat #0535, Act #0467 of 1996) General Bill, By J.L.M. Cromer

A Bill to amend Section 14-7-130, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the preparation of the jury list from a tape of persons holding a valid South Carolina driver's license or identification card, so as to provide, among other things, that in September of 1996 and every third year thereafter in the same month, rather than in November of every year, the Department of Public Safety shall furnish the State Election Commission a computer tape containing certain information of persons over eighteen and citizens of the United States residing in each county who hold a valid South Carolina driver's license or an identification card.-amended title

03/22/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-14
03/22/95	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-14
04/18/95	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-8
04/26/95	House	Amended HJ-25
04/26/95	House	Read second time HJ-26
04/27/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-6
05/01/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-24
05/01/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-24
05/15/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-13
05/16/96	Senate	Amended SJ-77
05/16/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-77
05/21/96	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-21
05/23/96	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-81
05/23/96	House	Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-82
05/28/96	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-20
05/29/96	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Tucker, Cromer & Klauber HJ-6
05/29/96	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens. Saleeby, Moore, Cork SJ-7
06/12/96	Senate	Conference report received and adopted SJ-28
06/12/96	House	Conference report received and adopted HJ-84
06/13/96	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-36
06/26/96		Ratified R 535
08/21/96		Signed By Governor
08/21/96		Effective date 08/21/96
08/28/96		Copies available
08/28/96		Act No. 467